Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOI	U.O. D.J., J J.T., J O.C., A.
(Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAI OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RKS UNLT
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Biogen Idec MA, Inc.	Name:_ Biogen Idec MA Inc.
	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 14 Cambridge Center
Corporation-State	City: Cambridge State: MA Zip: 02142
Other	Individual(s) dtizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 12/3/2003	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/558192; 76/558189;76/558187	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes 🗸 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Timothy P. Linkkila	
Internal Address: Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_115.00
Biogen Idec Inc.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 14 Cambridge Center	8. Deposit account number:
	02-2327
City: Cambridge State: MA Zip:02142	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Timothy P. Linkkila	P. Fitlab 2/20/04
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

510120512

860173

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 1568, Section 72)	·
I hereby approve the within Articles of Amendment and, the filin the amount of \$ \(\begin{align*} \to \text{having been paid, said articles are do to have been filed with me this \(\ldots \end{align*} \text{day of } \(\ldots \text{day of } \)	eenea
Effective date:	SECRETARY OF STATE RECEIVED US HOW IS FREE 1:34 LUGFORMANIA LAVISION
Aplen Trening Solice	OF STATE PER 1: 34 PER 1: 34
WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN	
Secretary of the Commonwealth	
TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION (Contact information:	A TRUE COPY ATTEST OPEN SELECT WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH DATE 1-18-10) CLERK
Louis A. Goodman	
Skadden, Arps, State, Meagher & Flom LLP	
One Beacon Street, Boston, MA 02108	
Telephone:(617) 573-4800	
Email: LGoodman@Skadden.com	_
A copy this filing will be available on-line at www.state.ms.us/sec.once the document is filed.	/cor



FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NO. 04-3002117

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

We. Anne Marie Cook	, * VXXXX // *Vice President,
-	
and Benjamin S. Harshbarger	, *Öferk / *Assistant Clerk,
of Biogen Idec MA, Inc.	
(Exact name of	of corporation)
located at 15 Cambridge Center, Cambridge, MA 02142	2,
(Street address of corpo	ration in Massachusetts)
certify that these Articles of Amendment affecting articles number	rcd:
ı	
(Number those articles 1, 2, 3,	4, 5 und/or 6 being amended)
	•
of the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a meeting hel	ld on December 3 , 20 03 , by vote of:
1000 shares of Common Stock	of 1000 shares outstanding,
(type, class & series, if any)	
	/~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV
,	
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	<
(bathrety as sertoriaros	
Isobeing at least a majority of each type, class or series outstanding [XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	g and entitled to vote thereon:/or ^{loc} l 米阿沃米 文文於文政政政政政 and of each type, class or
*Delete the inapplicable words.	
For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 70. For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 71. Note: If the space provided under any article or item on this form is inst	ufficient, additions shall be set forth on our side
Note: If the space provided under any article or tiem on tors form is resoury of separate 8 1/2 x 11 sbeets of paper with a left nuargin of at least made on a stude sheet so long as each article requiring each addition is	A IMED, AMMINIONS TO MOVE TOTAL ONE BETTELL MANY OF

 \Box

[...]

P

М

156banler\ 4/5/00

To change the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation	n is
To change the number of shares and the par value (if any) or any type, class of acres as a series	1
analysis to issue fill in the following:	/

The total presently authorized is:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS		
ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Common:		
Common				X
Preferred:		Preferred:		
Tieteriou.				

Change the total authorized to:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Common:		·
Preferred:	Preferred:			

Article 1 of the Articles of Organization of Biogen Idec MA, Inc. is hereby amended to read in it entirety as set forth below:

The exact name of the Corporation is Biogen Idec MA Inc.

The foregoing amendment(s) will become effective when these Articles of Amendment are filed in accordance with General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vote adopting the amendment, a *later* effective date not more than *thirty days* after such filing, in which event the amendment will become effective on such later date.

later effective date: N/A	
SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this	day of December, 2003
Churc Mary Cook	Anne Marie Cook , *PK-26-XUK-X / *Vice President
Buy 160	Benjamin S. Harshbarger , •अःस्ट्र / •Assistant Clerk

*Delete the inapplicable unrids.

05/0121274

862477 THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

I hereby approve the within Articles of Amendment and, the filing fee in the amount of \$ \(\text{\text{Log}} \) having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this \(\text{\text{day}} \) of \(\text{\text{Log}} \) \(\text{Log} \) \(\text{Log} \)	
Effective date:	\$75.
	SECRETANY OF RECEIVED C3 DEC -4 F3 647-380-15-54
WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN	STATE 1 3: 19 1 3: 19

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Contact information:

Kevin M. Foley	
Biogen Idec Inc.	_
14 Cambridge Center, Cambridge, MA 02142	
Telephone:(617).679-2716	
Email: kevin.foley@biogenidec.com	
A copy this filing will be available on-line at www.state.ma.us/sec/cor once the document is filed.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0566

RECORDED: 02/26/2004